# OP \$340.00 4324269

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM842977

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HEALTH-ADE LLC		09/29/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	
Street Address: 3424 Peachtree Rd. NE, Suite 2100		
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country: GEORGIA		
Postal Code: 30326		
Entity Type: National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4324269	HEALTH-ADE
Registration Number:	4592908	FOLLOW YOUR GUT!
Registration Number:	5633515	HEALTH-ADE KOMBUCHA
Registration Number:	5634650	HEALTH-ADE KOMBUCHA
Registration Number:	4698318	BECAUSE NOT ALL KOMBUCHA IS CREATED EQUA
Registration Number:	6169647	HEALTH-ADE
Registration Number:	6200676	HEALTH-ADE KOMBUCHA
Registration Number:	6301558	HEALTH-ADE
Registration Number:	6369017	
Registration Number:	6431107	HEALTH ADE KOMBUCHA
Serial Number:	90585283	
Serial Number:	90186462	HAPPY-ADE
Serial Number:	98009491	HEALTH-ADE SUNSIP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8004945225

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008213 FRAME: 0558

900803819

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2132493 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Nash
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Nash/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2023

## **Total Attachments: 14**

source=JPMorgan - Health-Ade - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page1.tif source=JPMorgan - Health-Ade - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page3.tif source=JPMorgan - Health-Ade - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page4.tif source=JPMorgan - Health-Ade - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page5.tif source=JPMorgan - Health-Ade - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page5.tif source=JPMorgan - Health-Ade - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page7.tif source=JPMorgan - Health-Ade - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page8.tif source=JPMorgan - Health-Ade - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page9.tif source=JPMorgan - Health-Ade - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page10.tif source=JPMorgan - Health-Ade - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page11.tif source=JPMorgan - Health-Ade - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page12.tif source=JPMorgan - Health-Ade - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page12.tif source=JPMorgan - Health-Ade - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page13.tif source=JPMorgan - Health-Ade - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page13.tif source=JPMorgan - Health-Ade - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page13.tif

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into as of September 29, 2023, by and between JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. ("Lender"), as the lender party to the Credit Agreement referred to below, and HEALTH-ADE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

#### **RECITALS**

- A. Lender has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodation (the "Loans") to the Loan Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement), in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Credit Agreement by and among Lender and the Loan Parties dated as of the same date hereof (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Credit Agreement"). Lender is willing to make the Loans to the Loan Parties, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to Lender a security interest in the Collateral, including certain Copyrights, Trademarks, and Patents (as each term is described below) to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Credit Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Credit Agreement), by and among Lender and the Loan Parties, Grantor has granted to Lender a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Credit Agreement, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

#### **AGREEMENT**

- 1. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. Grantor grants and pledges to Lender a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its intellectual property (all of which shall collectively be called the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), including, without limitation, the following:
- (a) Any and all copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work or authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights");
- (b) Any and all trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- (c) Any and all design rights that may be available to Grantor now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- (d) All patents, patent applications and like protections including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");

- (e) Any trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit C attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- (g) Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringements of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- (h) All licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents, or Trademarks, and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- (i) All amendments, extensions, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks, or Patents; and
- (j) All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The parties hereto authorize and request that the Commissioner of Patents, the Commissioner for Trademarks and the Register of Copyrights of the United States record this security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.
- 3. <u>Authorization</u>. Grantor hereby authorizes Lender to (a) modify this Agreement unilaterally by amending the exhibits to this Agreement to include any Intellectual Property Collateral which Grantor obtains subsequent to the date of this Agreement, and (b) file a duplicate original of this Agreement containing amended exhibits reflecting such new Intellectual Property Collateral.
- 4. <u>Loan Documents</u>. This Agreement has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Security Agreement, which is hereby incorporated by reference. The provisions of the Security Agreement shall supersede and control over any conflicting or inconsistent provision herein. The rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral are as provided by the Credit Agreement, Security Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed to limit such rights and remedies.
- 5. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Agreement by facsimile or in electronic (i.e., "pdf" or "tif" format) shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.
- 6. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Agreement will be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 7. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Agreement and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction).

[Signatures included on the following page]

executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

GRANTOR:

Address:

HEALTH-ADE LLC

2012 Abalone Ave., Ste. A
Torrance, CA 90501
Attention: Ricky Khetarpaul
E-mail: rkhetarpaul@health-ade.com

By:

Name: Ricky Khetarpaul
Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

LENDER:

Address:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly

Attention: Eric Anderson

E-mail: eric.al.anderson@jpmorgan.com

By:

Name: Eric Anderson

Title: Authorized Officer

3424 Peachtree Road NE, Suite 2100

Atlanta, GA 30326

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

GR		

4	$\alpha$ c	l۲	3880	

HEALTH-ADE LLC

2012 Abalone Ave., Ste. A Torrance, CA 90501

Attention: Ricky Khetarpaul

E-mail: rkhetarpaul@health-ade.com

By: \_\_\_\_\_ Name: Ricky Khetarpaul

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

LENDER:

Address:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

3424 Peachtree Road NE, Suite 2100

Atlanta, GA 30326

Attention: Eric Anderson

E-mail: eric.al.anderson@jpmorgan.com

By: <u>Chai Anderson</u>
Name: Eric Anderson

Name: Eric Anderson Title: Authorized Officer

EXHIBIT A
-----------

Copyrights

None.

# EXHIBIT B

Patents

None.

# EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

[Attached.]

#### HEALTH-ADE - ACTIVE TRADEMARK PORTFOLIO

#### L. United States – Trademark Matters

#### A. Registered Marks

NO.	REN. DATE	REG. NO.	MARK	REG. DATE
1.	09/24/2023 - 10 <sup>15</sup>	4,324,269 <sup>1</sup>	HEALTH-ADE (030)	04/23/2013
2.	08/26/2024 - 10 <sup>38</sup>	4,592,908 <sup>2</sup>	FOLLOW YOUR GUT! (030)	08/26/2014
3.	12/18/2024 - 6 <sup>25</sup>	5,633,515 <sup>3</sup>	MENTILANE MENTILANE	12/18/2018
<b>4</b> .	12/18/2024 - 6 <sup>28</sup>	5,634,650 <sup>4</sup>	MALIHADE KOMBUCHA	12/18/2018
5.	03/10/2025 - 10 <sup>2h</sup>	4,698,318 <sup>5</sup>	BECAUSE NOT ALL KOMBUCHA IS CREATED EQUAL. (030)	03/10/2015
б.	10/06/2025 - 6 <sup>th</sup>	6,169,647 <sup>5</sup>	HEALTH-ADE (025)	10/06/2020
7.	13/17/2026 - 6 <sup>th</sup>	6,288,676	WALTH ADE KOMBICSIA	11/17/2020
8,	03/23/2027 - 6 <sup>th</sup>	6,301,558	HEALTH-ADE (030)	03/27/2021
9.	06/01/2027 - 6 <sup>th</sup>	6,369,017		06/01/2071

Class 030, for "Tea-based beverages."

Class 030, for "Kombucha tea."

Class 021, for "Drinkware; Beverageware; Beverage glassware; Cups ...."

Class 030, for "Tea and tea based beverages; Kombucha tea..."

Class 030, for "Kombucha tea."

Class 025, for "Clothing, namely, t-shirts, shirts, sweatshirts...."

Class 032, for "Non-alcoholic beverages flavored with tea; Non-alcoholic beverages flavored with coffee...."

NO.	REN. DATE	REG. NO.	MARK	REG. DATE	
10.	07/27/2027 - 6 <sup>th</sup>	6431107		06/01/2021	
			(030)		

#### 8. Allowed

NO.	DATE	APP. NO.	MARK	<i>"</i>	STATUS
.1.	01/18/2023	90/585,283			SOU/ 2 <sup>nd</sup> EOT due.
				(030)	
12.	05/11/2023	90/186,462	HAPPY-ADI	E (030) (1B)	SOU/ 4th EOT due.

#### 8. **Pending** - Application Submitted

NO.	DATE	APP. NO.	MARK	STATUS
13.	05/23/2023	98009491	HEALTH-ADE SUNSIP	Application Submited-
				Pending Approval

#### <u>Canada – Trademark Matters</u><sup>8</sup> И.

#### Registered (Registration Pending) Marks

NO.	DATES	REG. NO.	MARK	NON-USE DATE	
1.	10/10/2017 - Filed 04/28/2020 - Reg. 04/28/2030 - Ren.	TMA 1,077,619 <sup>9</sup>	BECAUSE NOT ALL KOMBUCHAIS CREATED EQUAL. (030)	04/28/2023	
2.	10/10/2017 – Filed 04/28/2020 – Reg. 04/28/2030 – Ren.	TMA 1,077,626 <sup>10</sup>	FOLLOW YOUR GUT! (030)	04/28/2023	
3.	08/23/2017 – Filed 09/28/2020 - Reg. 09/28/2030 - Ren.	TMA 1081984 <sup>11</sup>	I-ADE	09/28/2023	
4.	08/23/2017 - Filed 09/28/2020 - Reg. 09/28/2030 - Ren.	TMA 1081983 <sup>12</sup>		09/28/2023	

CA: TM renewal filed 6 before expiry date to 6 months after expiry date; no connection between "use" and renewal (e.g., TM) can be renewed without ever being used in CA); evidence of use required if Non-Use Petition to Cancel filed.

- Class 030, for "Kombucha tea...."
- 10 Class 030, for "Kombucha tea; ... Coffee, tea, cocoa and artificial coffee...."
- 11
- Class 030, for "Coffee, tea, cocoa and artificial c ea/tea based bev."

  Class 030, for "Coffee, tea, cocoa and artificial c ea/tea based bev." 12

NO.	DATES	REG. NO.	MARK	NON-USE DATE
5.	<u>02/24/2017</u> – Prior	TMA 1091872 <sup>13</sup>		01/18/2024
	<u>01/18/2021</u> – Reg.			
	<u>01/18/2031</u> – Ren.		3	

#### B. Active Pending Marks

NO.	DATES	APP. NO.	MARK	STATUS	
6.	<u>04/03/2020</u> – Priority	202617315		Formalized	
	<u>05/05/2020</u> – Filed		HEALTH-ADE (I) KOMBUCHA	05/05/2020	
	13/03/2023 – Assess. <sup>14</sup>		)		

- III. Key Markets Global Trademark Matters
- A. EUTM Registered Marks 16

NO.	DATES	REG. NO.	MARK	NON-USE DATE	
1.	01/15/2018 - Reg. 08/23/2027 - Ren.	017132978	MEALTH ADE NOMBRICHA (**) 032)	03/45/2023	
2.	01/24/2018 – Reg. 08/23/2027 – Ren.	017132961	MEALTH AUG NOMBUCHA (030)	01/24/2023	
3.	<u>01/24/2018</u> – Reg. <u>08/23/2027</u> – Ren.	017132945	HEALTH-ADE (030)	01/24/2023	

/// /// ///

- 13 Class 032, for "Beers; mineral and aerated waters and other non-alcoholic beverages.... Non-alcoholic beverages flavoured with tea...."
- Pre-assessment letter received. Examination is to be expedited.
- <sup>15</sup> Class 030, for "Kombucha tea; Kombucha tea based beverages...."
- EU: Renewal is not liked to usage; the Registrant is not required to prove use or declare that the mark is in use when renewing in the EU. Renewals can be filed 6 months in advance.

NO.	DATES	CO	REG. NO.	MARK	NON-USE DATE
1.	01/04/2018 - Reg.	NZ	1067401	FOLLOWYOUR GUT!	0270972023
	02/24/2027 - Ren.			(030)	
2.	01/04/2018 - Reg.	NZ.	1067402	HEALTH-ADE (030)	32704/2021
	<u>02/24/2027</u> - Ren.				
3.	01/04/2018 - Reg.	NZ	1067403		1270372021
	02/24/2027 - Ren.			HAIIHAM <sub>30</sub> Kombuch	
4	01/30/2018 - Reg.	NZ	1067400	BECAUSE NOT ALL	(92/30/2893
	02/28/2027 - R <b>e</b> n.			KOMBUCHAIS	
5.	01/09/2018 - Reg.	ΔU	1846889	BECAUSE NOT ALL	(5.72.47.88.22
	02/24/2027 - Ren.		20-2003	KOMBUCHAIS	
				COENTEN ENHAL (NRO)	
<b>6</b>	01/09/2018 - Reg.	AU	1846890		(15/24/2002
	92/29/2027 - Ren.			(030)	
7.	11/22/2017 - Reg.	AU	1846891	HEALTH-ADE (030)	(15/24/2022
	02/29/2027 - Ren.			L	
8	11/22/2017 - Reg.	AU	1846892		05/24/2022
	<u>32/24/2027</u> – Ren.			HEALIN AUE KOMBUCHA	
				(630)	
111					
111					
288					
111					

AU: Registered TM becomes open to non-use challenge after 5 years of registration, calc. from the filing date; due to a recent legislative change, this period has now been reduced to 3 years "from the date the particulars of the trade mark were entered into the Register" for all AU apps. filed after 62/24/2019. However, this change does not affect the Health-Ade TMs. Renewal is not linked to use – no decl. needs to be filed; request for renewal can be filed 12 months before or up to 6 months after ren. date (add. fees for late ren.).

NZ: Registered TM becomes open to non-use challenge after 3 years of registration, calc. from the reg. date. Renewal is not linked to use; request for renewal can be filed 12 months before or up to 6 months after ren. date (additional fees apply for late ren.).

111

VO.	DATES	co	REG. NO.	MARK	NON-USE DATE
1.	<u>11/28/2017</u> – Reg. <u>08/23/2027</u> – Ren.	MX	1825599	HEALTH-ADE KOMBUCHA (030)	1.1/21/2020
<u> </u>	11/28/2017 - Reg. 08/23/2027 - Ren.	MX	1825600	MEALTH ADI Kombucha	11/28/2828

#### IV. Remaining Markets - Global Trademark Matters

# A. AR Marks 18

NO.	DATES	co	REG NO.	MARK	NON-USE DATE	
1.	08/24/2017 - Filed 03/19/2031 - Ren. <sup>10</sup>	AR	3151831	(080)	03/19/2026	
2.	<u>05/13/2019</u> - Reg. <u>05/13/2029</u> - Ren.	AR	2985513	(03.2)	05/13/2024	
3.	<u>05/13/2019</u> – Reg. <u>05/13/2029</u> – Ren.	AR	2985512	HEALTH-ADE (030)	05/13/2024	

.¥8° ;	
\$	//

<sup>18 &</sup>lt;u>MX</u>: Reg. TM becomes open to non-use challenge after 3 years of reg., calc. from the reg. date. While no decl. needs to be filed, renewal is linked to use. Our FA requests information of use, but will not file a declaration; request for renewal can be filed 6 months before or up to 6 months after ren. date (add. fees for late ren.).

AR: Reg. TM becomes open to non-use challenge after 5 years of reg., calc. from the reg. date. A declaration of continuous use must be filed between the 5<sup>th</sup> and 6<sup>th</sup> year of reg. If this requirement is not fulfilled, a rebuttable non-use presumption will placed on the mark but canc. will not be automatic; request for renewal can be filed 6 months before or up to 6 months after ren. date (add. fees for late ren.); decl. of use must be filed with renewal app.

An inbound opposition has been withdrawn. Our foreign associate is waiting for the Argentinian Trademark
Office to allow the Application. Sent an email to Foreign Associate requesting a
status reporting on 18 Dec. 2020.

NO.	DATES	со	REG. NO.	MARK	NON-USE DATE
1.	01/02/2019 - Reg. 01/02/2029 - Ren.	BR	913276510		01/02/2024
•	01/02/2019 - Reg. 03/02/2029 - Ren.	BR	913276588		01/02/2024
3.	01/02/2019 - Reg. 01/02/2029 - Ren.	BR	913276375	HEALTH-ADE (030)	03/02/2024
	C. <u>HK Marks<sup>21</sup></u>				
NO.	DATES	со	REG. NO.	MARK 💮	NON-USE DATE
1	01/03/2018 - Reg.	НК	304249927	HEALT (1930)	01/03/2021

NO.	DATES	со	REG. NO.	MARK 💮	NON-USE DATE	
1.	01/03/2018 - Reg. 08/23/2027 - Ren.	НК	304249927	HEALT (030)	01/01/2021	
2.	01/11/2018 - Reg. 08/23/2027 - Ren.	НК	304249936	WATE ASE BORSUCA	01/11/2021	
3.	01/11/2018 - Reg. 08/23/2027 - Ren.	НК	304249945		21/11/2011	

/// /// ///

///

BR: Registered TM becomes open to non-use challenge after 5 years of registration, calc. from the reg. date. Renewal is not linked to use. Request for renewal can be filed 1 year before or up to 6 months after ren. date (add. fees for late ren.).

HK: Registered TM becomes open to non-use challenge after 3 years of registration, calc. from the reg. date. Renewal is not linked to use. Request for renewal can be filed 6 months before or up to 6 months after ren. date (add. fees for late ren.). No supporting documentation is required.

NO.	DATES	со	REG. NO.	MARK WARE	NON-USE DATE
1.	09/10/2018 - Reg. 09/10/2028 - Ren.	TW	40-1395748	TO WAITH ASSE	09/11/2021
2.	<u>09/10/2018</u> – Reg. <u>09/30/2028</u> – Ren.	TW	40-1395749		\$97,31,75023
3.	02/27/2020 - Reg. 02/27/2030 - Ren.	TW	40-1579800	HEALTH-ADE (030)	02/28/2023

E. <u>Ru Marks</u><sup>24</sup>

NO.	DATES	со	REG. NO.	MARK	NON-USE DATE	
1.	10/12/2018 - Reg.	TW	675095	HEALTH-ADE (030)	02/28/2023	
	<u>08/23/2027</u> – Ren.			7		

## F. TW Marks<sup>25</sup>

NO.	DATES	co	REG. NO.	MARK	NON-USE DATE	
1.	<u>07/16/2018</u> – Reg. <u>07/16/2028</u> – Ren.	TW	01927002	HEALTH-ADE (030)	37/35/2023	
2.	07/16/2018 - Reg. 07/16/2028 - Ren.	TW	01927203	MATERIAN MATERIAN (I)		
3.	08/16/2018 - Reg. 08/36/2028 - Ren.	TW	01932794	METH WE		

- KR: Registered TM becomes open to non-use challenge after 3 years of registration, calc. from the reg. date. Renewal is not linked to use. Request for renewal can be filed 1 year before or up to 6 months after ren. date (add. fees for late ren.). No supporting documentation is required.
- RU: Registered TM open to non-use challenge after 3 years of reg., calc. from the reg. date. Renewal is not linked to use. Requests for renewal can be filed 1 year before or up to 6 months after ren. date (add. fees for late ren.). No supporting doc. is required.
- TW: Registered TM open to non-use challenge after 3 years of reg., calc. from the reg. date. Renewal is not linked to use. Requests for renewal can be filed 6 months before or up to 6 months after ren. date (add. fees for late ren.). No supporting doc. is required.

#### G. SG Marks<sup>26</sup>

NO.	DATES	СО	REG. NO.	MARK	NON-USE DATE	
1.	08/23/2017 - Reg. 08/23/2027 - Ren.	TW	40201716262X	WAID AND KANDEAN	12/12/2022	
2.	<u>09/21/2018</u> – Reg. <u>08/23/2027</u> – Ren.	TW	40201716255Y	HATE AND KONNICA	39/21/2023	
3.	<u>05/16/2019</u> – Reg. <u>08/23/2027</u> – Ren.	TW	40201716249Y	HEALTH-ADE (030)	08/16/2024	

#### H. South Africa (ZA) Marks<sup>27</sup>

NO.	DATES	со	REG. NO.	MARK	NON-USE DATE
1.	<u>04/15/2019</u> – Reg. <u>04/15/2027</u> – Ren.	ZA	201724415	HEALTH-ADE (030)	04/35/2024
2.	04/15/2019 - Reg. 04/15/2027 - Ren.	ZA	201724416	MATINAM MATINAM	08/15/2024
3.	04/15/2019 - Reg. 04/15/2027 - Ren.	ZA	201724417	MATIR AND	04/15/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008213 FRAME: 0573

RECORDED: 09/29/2023

SG: Registered TM open to non-use challenge after 5 years of reg., calc. from the "date the registration was completed." Requests for renewal can be filed 6 months before or up to 6 months after ren. date (add. fees for late ren.). No supporting doc. is required.

ZA: Registered TM becomes open to non-use challenge after 3 years of registration, calc. from the reg. date. Renewal is not linked to use. Requests for renewal can be filed 6 months before the renewal date.